The Older Liszt

© 2023 The Lutterworth Press



Franz Liszt at the piano. Photograph by Franz Hanfstaengl, Munich 1869.

© 2023 The Lutterworth Press



The Older Liszt
Music, World and Spirit

Peter G. Coleman

©

The Lutterworth Press

© 2023 The Lutterworth Press



Tue LuTTERWORTH PRESS

P.O. Box 60

Cambridge

CBI1 2NT
United Kingdom

www.lutterworth.com.
publishing@lutterworth.com

Hardback ISBN: 978 0 7188 9715 4
Paperback ISBN: 978 0 7188 9713 0
PDF ISBN: 978 0 7188 9714 7
ePub ISBN: 978 0 7188 9712 3

British Library Cataloguing in Publication Data
A record is available from the British Library

First published by The Lutterworth Press, 2023

Copyright © Peter G. Coleman, 2023

All rights reserved. No part of this edition may be reproduced,
stored electronically or in any retrieval system, or transmitted
in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical,
photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without
prior written permission from the Publisher
(permissions@lutterworth.com).

© 2023 The Lutterworth Press



To fellow members of the Liszt Society
past, present and future

© 2023 The Lutterworth Press



© 2023 The Lutterworth Press



Table of Contents

List of Illustrations

Preface

=R N A L

Understanding Liszt through His Correspondence

Psychological and Spiritual Crises in Liszt’s
Earlier Life

Liszt and His Correspondents in His Fiftieth
Year (1860-61)

Returning to His Religious Vocation (1861-65)
Disappointment and Conflict (1865-71)
Pursuing Divergent Goals (1871-76)

Bearing a Heavy Burden (1876-80)

Through Triumph and Disaster (1881-86)
Seeing Liszt Whole: Music, World and Spirit

Editions of Liszt’s Correspondence Consulted

Other References Cited

Index

© 2023 The Lutterworth Press

ix

xiii

33

77
113
143
177
211
253

293
294
297





