## The Older Liszt

SANG



Franz Liszt at the piano. Photograph by Franz Hanfstaengl, Munich 1869.

## The Older Liszt Music, World and Spirit

Peter G. Coleman



The Lutterworth Press

© 2023 The Lutterworth Press

The Lutterworth Press

P.O. Box 60 Cambridge CB1 2NT United Kingdom

www.lutterworth.com. publishing@lutterworth.com

Hardback ISBN: 978 0 7188 9715 4 Paperback ISBN: 978 0 7188 9713 0 PDF ISBN: 978 0 7188 9714 7 ePub ISBN: 978 0 7188 9712 3

British Library Cataloguing in Publication Data A record is available from the British Library

First published by The Lutterworth Press, 2023

Copyright © Peter G. Coleman, 2023

All rights reserved. No part of this edition may be reproduced, stored electronically or in any retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without prior written permission from the Publisher (permissions@lutterworth.com). *To fellow members of the Liszt Society past, present and future* 

SAND

SANRIE

## Table of Contents

List of Illustrations			ix
Preface		xiii	
	1.	Understanding Liszt through His Correspondence	1
	2.	Psychological and Spiritual Crises in Liszt's Earlier Life	8
	3.	Liszt and His Correspondents in His Fiftieth Year (1860-61)	33
	4.	Returning to His Religious Vocation (1861-65)	77
	5.	Disappointment and Conflict (1865-71)	113
	6.	Pursuing Divergent Goals (1871-76)	143
	7.	Bearing a Heavy Burden (1876-80)	177
	8.	Through Triumph and Disaster (1881-86)	211
	9.	Seeing Liszt Whole: Music, World and Spirit	253
Editions of Liszt's Correspondence Consulted			293
Other References Cited			294
Index			297